TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Ezhllagam, Chepauk,
Chennai - 600 005
Sir,

tou re tractorr estate
Tipping Type
5 Month and ear of manufacture er codificationAs
6 No. of lin ders NA
7 Chassis number As er codification
B Engine number or
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
moto r As applicable
9 Fuel used NA
10. H.P./BHP NA
11. Cubic ca acit NA
L2, Makers classification A) G 3 PTI 04 cU 3m TI TP ra e r
13. Wheel base 6540 mm
74. Seatin ca aci NA
15, Colour Asa licable
16. ULW unladen wei ht s70170 K
77. Gross Combination
Weight) or RLW ( Registered
laden weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
G.C.w. ( 55000 Kgs.
18.
a Front axle NA
b Rear axle 10.00-20 76 PR 146/t42
R20 16PR 150/147 J Radi
PR 146/142 K Cross ply
J Cross Ply; tt.00
al Ply; 10.00-20 16
10.00 R20 16 PR
t47 143 K Radial Pl
19. Registered Axle Weight
a Prime MoverFront axle (faw)
b Rear axle (raw) 21000 Kgs.
Tridem Axle 27000 Kgs.
20.
a Overall len th 10273 mm
li ra nga rh,
Pi 496
4.
c.
3
D 2700 mm
c Overall width 2590 mm
d hrOverall hei Rear - 3453 mmFront - 3503 mm
e Ground clearance
Based on the document verification of the vehicre by the Assistant
Secretary-II and based on the type approval certificate number rcAT/cMvR.GsR
4o9 (E)/JAG-3Trp/o831/p-163o. Dated: r1.11.2o2o issued by the testing
agency rcAT/Gurugram, it is certified that the vehicle complies with the
provisions of motor vehicle act 19gg and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and the Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 19gg and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All the Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and the Zonal Deputy
Transport commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular.
They are also requested to obtain and keep the acknowredgements from the
respective regional transport officers of their zones.
Sd/-M.K. Suresh Kumar,
Jo int Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005.
/ /Bv order/ /
N4. andra
Assistan ecretary-II (FAC),
(Communication of Type Approval